PENN NATIONAL - October 22, 2025 - Race 8
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.;
Older, 125 Ibs. Claiming Price $10,000. Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Whateveryouwant - 1:01.66 - April 11, 2019)

Purse: $15,000

Available Money: $15,000
Value of Race: $15,000 1st $9,000, 2nd $3,000, 3rd $1,650, 4th $900, 5th $450
Weather: Cloudy, 56° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:19 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

6
10ct25 °DEL®

17Sep25 SPEN®
27Sep25 *MED*
11Sep25 *PEN’
24Sep25 2PEN®

NP WwhOaN

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Love and Kisses (Rodriguez, Angel)

Vivid Artiste (Cora, David)

Tap and a Hug (Corujo, Wilfredo)
Mystic Shadow (Rodriguez, Ronaldo)

Cashpoint (Diaz, Vladimir)

Search for Silver (Inirio, Maicol)
Imagine Running (Torres, Jomar)

Fractional Times: 22.58 46.62 58.75

Split Times:
Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner:

(24:04) (12:13) (6:75)

Breeder: Ganbaatar Dagvadorj

Owner: Polo Hill Farm
Trainer: Kulp, Brandon

1 Claimed Horse(s): Love and Kisses

Claiming Prices:

New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets

Wgt M/E

123
125 L
123 L bf
113 Lf
125 Lb
123 Lb
123 Lb

PP Start 1/4 3/8
6 3 21 1/2 12
2 5 4Hee\d 42 1/2
5 4 2 32 1/2
41 112 21
3 2 51/2 68
17 7 7
76 68 52

Final Time: 1:05.50

Cashpoint: $10,000; 1 - Search for Silver: $10,000; 7 - Imagine Running: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $19,564

Pgm Horse
6 Love and Kisses
2 Vivid Artiste
5 Tapand a Hug

Win Place  Show
6.40 3.00 2.60
3.20 2.40

3.40

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers
6-2

6-2-5

1-1-6 (3 correct)

1-6

6-2-5-4

Payoff
7.80
15.40
42.45
15.70
9.55

Fin

13 1/2
23172
343/4
42 1/4
511 1/4
634

7
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Video Race Replay

Odds

2.20

2.80
12.00
1.40*
18.60
27.00
14.00

New Owner: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing

Pool
16,186
10,246

2,192

2,824

9,230

Comments

when rdy outs,mild ask
mv btw,angled,rally
4-3w,mv,chase,fade
ins,headed 3/8,weaknd
swerved inward 1/8
rank start, outrun

bore out st,4-5w,tired

Love and Kisses, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Hightail out of Morkissesformonkey, by More Than Ready. Foaled Mar 05, 2022 in Kentucky.

6 - Love and Kisses: $10,000; 2 - Vivid Artiste: $10,000; 5 - Tap and a Hug: $10,000; 4 - Mystic Shadow: $10,000; 3 -

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
6 Love and Kisses 3 212 12 15 1312
2 Vivid Artiste 5 44 452 5 2312
5  Tap and a Hug 4 32 33 3P 37
4 Mystic Shadow 1 1172 22 4812 411304
3 Cashpoint 2 54 610 5812 gl4
1  Search for Silver 7 710172 718 7712 §2> 14
7  Imagine Running 6 g4 1/2 58 64112 726

Trainers: 6 - Kulp, Brandon; 2 - Spina, Chuck; 5 - Sinnefia, Paulina; 4 - Yanez, Reynaldo; 3 - Meister, William; 1 - Rogers, Ronald; 7 - Demasi, Kathleen
Owners: 6 - Polo Hill Farm; 2 - Prancing Horse Farm, LLC; 5 -Peter Kazamias; 4 - D and D Stables LLC; 3 -Nancy Haigley; 1 -Ronald W. Rogers; 7 -Jeff
Plotkin;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LOVE AND KISSES , confidently handled three wide outside the leader, moved to command three furlongs out, cruised clear soon after, opened up in hand
in mid stretch then was minimally asked through the final fifty yards. VIVID ARTISTE , taken to rate early, moved up between rivals around the far turn,
angled out and closed willingly. TAP AND A HUG , four then three wide advancing to the turn, chased into the lane and faded. MYSTIC SHADOW sped to
the front, set the pace towards the inside while shadowed by the winner, ceded the lead near the three eighths, stayed around to chase to upper stretch
then weakened in the final furlong. CASHPOINT , off the pace, raced three wide into the turn, swerved inward near mid stretch, continued to race greenly
near the sixteenth pole but kept on with some effort. SEARCH FOR SILVER , rank at the break, was outrun. IMAGINE RUNNING , bore out sharply at the
break, lost ground four to five wide, faltered in upper stretch and was eased late.
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