PENN NATIONAL - October 22, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.;

Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000. Claiming Price: \$10,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Whateveryouwant - 1:01.66 - April 11, 2019)

Purse: \$15,000

Available Money: \$15,000

Value of Race: \$15,000 1st \$9,000, 2nd \$3,000, 3rd \$1,650, 4th \$900, 5th \$450

Weather: Cloudy, 56° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:19 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	6	Love and Kisses (Rodriguez, Angel)	123		6	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ²	1 ⁵	1 ^{3 1/2}	2.20	when rdy outs, mild ask
1Oct25 9DEL3	2	Vivid Artiste (Cora, David)	125	L	2	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	$2^{3 1/2}$	2.80	mv btw,angled,rally
17Sep25 ⁶ PEN ⁵	5	Tap and a Hug (Corujo, Wilfredo)	123	L bf	5	4	3 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{4 3/4}	12.00	4-3w,mv,chase,fade
27Sep25 ¹ MED ⁴	4	Mystic Shadow (Rodriguez, Ronaldo)	113	Lf	4	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	4 ²	4 ^{2 1/4}	1.40*	ins,headed 3/8,weaknd
11Sep25 ³ PEN ⁷	3	Cashpoint (Diaz, Vladimir)	125	Lb	3	2	5 ^{1/2}	6 ⁸	5 ⁶	5 ^{11 1/4}	18.60	swerved inward 1/8
24Sep25 ² PEN ⁶	1	Search for Silver (Inirio, Maicol)	123	Lb	1	7	7	7	7	$6^{3/4}$	27.00	rank start, outrun
	7	Imagine Running (Torres, Jomar)	123	Lb	7	6	6^{6}	5 ²	6 ³	7	14.00	bore out st,4-5w,tired

Fractional Times: 22.58 46.62 58.75 Final Time: 1:05.50

Split Times: (24:04) (12:13) (6:75)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Love and Kisses, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Hightail out of Morkissesformonkey, by More Than Ready. Foaled Mar 05, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Ganbaatar Dagvadorj

Owner: Polo Hill Farm Trainer: Kulp, Brandon

1 Claimed Horse(s): Love and Kisses New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing

Claiming Prices: 6 - Love and Kisses: \$10,000; 2 - Vivid Artiste: \$10,000; 5 - Tap and a Hug: \$10,000; 4 - Mystic Shadow: \$10,000; 3 -

Cashpoint: \$10,000; 1 - Search for Silver: \$10,000; 7 - Imagine Running: \$10,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$19,564

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Love and Kisses	6.40	3.00	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	6-2	7.80	16,186
2	Vivid Artiste		3.20	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-2-5	15.40	10,246
5	Tap and a Hug			3.40	\$0.50 Pick 3	1-1-6 (3 correct)	42.45	2,192
	-				\$1.00 Daily Double	1-6	15.70	2,824
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-2-5-4	9.55	9,230

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot i orioimando ramming Emo i rovion											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin					
6	Love and Kisses	3	2 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ⁵	13 1/2					
2	Vivid Artiste	5	4 ⁴	4 ^{5 1/2}	2 ⁵	2 ^{3 1/2}					
5	Tap and a Hug	4	3 ²	3 ³	3 ⁵	3 ⁷					
4	Mystic Shadow	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ²	46 1/2	4 ^{11 3/4}					
3	Cashpoint	2	54	6 ¹⁰	5 ^{8 1/2}	5 ¹⁴					
1	Search for Silver	7	7 ¹⁰ 1/2	7 ¹⁸	7 ¹⁷ 1/2	6 ²⁵ 1/4					
7	Imagine Running	6	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁸	6 ^{14 1/2}	7 ²⁶					

Trainers: 6 - Kulp, Brandon; 2 - Spina, Chuck; 5 - Sinnefia, Paulina; 4 - Yanez, Reynaldo; 3 - Meister, William; 1 - Rogers, Ronald; 7 - Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 6 - Polo Hill Farm; 2 - Prancing Horse Farm, LLC; 5 -Peter Kazamias; 4 - D and D Stables LLC; 3 -Nancy Haigley; 1 -Ronald W. Rogers; 7 -Jeff Plotkin:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LOVE AND KISSES, confidently handled three wide outside the leader, moved to command three furlongs out, cruised clear soon after, opened up in hand in mid stretch then was minimally asked through the final fifty yards. VIVID ARTISTE, taken to rate early, moved up between rivals around the far turn, angled out and closed willingly. TAP AND A HUG, four then three wide advancing to the turn, chased into the lane and faded. MYSTIC SHADOW sped to the front, set the pace towards the inside while shadowed by the winner, ceded the lead near the three eighths, stayed around to chase to upper stretch then weakened in the final furlong. CASHPOINT, off the pace, raced three wide into the turn, swerved inward near mid stretch, continued to race greenly near the sixteenth pole but kept on with some effort. SEARCH FOR SILVER, rank at the break, was outrun. IMAGINE RUNNING, bore out sharply at the break, lost ground four to five wide, faltered in upper stretch and was eased late.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.